1B

1C

1D

1E

1F

1G

1H

07:50

07:59

08:08

08:17

08:26

08:35

08:44

08:53

TORNEQ ONDA CERQO 2025
HORARIO

Handicap Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

Gil Macias, Salvador
Aranda Gil, Angel
Pino Fernandez, Jose Miguel Del

Garcia Reinaldo, Daniel

Waller Torras, Marc
Vanni Navarro, Jorge
Juantegui Azpilicueta, Jose

Trowbridge, George

Reijnders Le Rutte, Christiaan
Romero Alcaide, Juan
Durran, Eamon Michael

Fresno Domingo, Alberto

Mueller-Baumgart, Marc
Waller, Timothy
Escalante Lopez, Antonio

Fernandes, Anthony

Crespo Alcala, Joaquin
Castafio Bardisa, Francisco Jose
Santoro Alvarez, Tomas

Martin Ramirez, Francisco Jesus

Maldonado Trinchant, Ignacio
Pefia Garcia, Sebastian
Gazdar, Minoo

Jimenez Gomez, Jose

Mansilla Garcia, Luis
Erro Larreta, Lorenzo
Trujillano Goya, Juan Ignacio

Gutierrez Oneto, Miguel Angel

Johannes, Kraak
Ruiz Ruiz, Juan Antonio
Rodrigues Da Costa, Rosenilda

Gonzalez Siles, Inmaculada

10.3
13.4
22.1
21.6

1.7
2.1
2.5
2.6

3.6
4.4
5.1
5.2

5.8
5.9
6.1
6.2

6.3
6.3
6.6
6.6

6.7
7.4
7.7
8.2

8.5
8.7
9.1
9.4

10.0

8.6
10.1
10.1

12
16
27
26

o 0 o0 o 0o N N~ o o U b w w w N

o]

10

10
11
11
11

12
10
13
13

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
RO
RO

Senior
Mayor
Senior

Senior

Junior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Mayor

Senior
Senior
Mayor

Senior

Mayor
Senior
Mayor

Mayor

Mayor
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Mayor

Senior

04/Jul/2025 14:37:20



1l

1J

1K

1L

1M

IN

10

1P

1Q

09:02

09:11

09:20

09:29

09:38

09:47

09:56

10:05

10:14

TORNEQ ONDA CERQO 2025
HORARIO

Handicap Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

Morales Dominguez, Angel
Garcia Bermejo, Luis
Benabdallah Driss, Jamal

Tineo Martin, Rafael

Pinar Reina, Felix
Phan Duc, Thinh
Jimenez Hernandez, Christian

Rueda Velasco, Mario Alberto

Heyster De Witt Puyt, Joyce
Villalba Merchan, Gonzalo
Gomez Lopez, Manuel Jesus

Lorcy, Daniele

Holgado Rubio, Vicente
Mena Galiano, Cristobal
Lopez Garcia, Carlos

Salido Pachon, Antonio

0" keeffe, Bryan
Hidalgo Navarro, Aurora
Garcia Villanua, Miguel Angel

Navarro Rodriguez, Antonio

Escudero Cendra, Enrique
Passet Casonato, Nadia
Gomez, Fabian

Querejeta Luccioni, David Jose

Guerrero Alvarez, Salvador
Zarza Mena, Salvador
Raismohammadi, Ali Reza

Gil Gil, Antonio

Gutierrez Duque, Santiago
Leiner, Sven

Hidalgo Navarro, Maria Jose

Totoricaguena Marrodan, Gorka
Mezquita Zurutuza, Javier
Villalba Macias, Gonzalo

Ortega Gil, Juan

10.2
10.4
10.7
11.0

7.0
11.0
11.0
11.1

11.1
11.6

6.3
11.8

11.6
11.8
10.1
11.8

12.0
12.0
10.5
12.3

12.1
12.4

9.4
12.5

12.7
11.5
12.7
13.1

11.8
12.8
13.8

4.9
13.5
10.1
13.7

12
13
13
13

13
13
13

14
14

15

14
14
12
14

15
15
13
15

15
15
11
15

15
14
15
16

14
16
17

16
12
17

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

RO
AM
AM
RO

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
RO
AM
AM

AM
RO
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
RO

AM
AM
AM
AM

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Mayor
Mayor
Senior

Mayor

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Mayor

Mayor

Mayor
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Mayor

Senior

Senior

Senior

04/Jul/2025 14:37:20



TORNEQ ONDA CERQO 2025
HORARIO

Handicap Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

1R 10:23 Macias Gomez, Rocio 14.5 18 RO Mayor
Lafrenz, Rolf Dieter 15.0 18 AM Senior
Gomez Garcia, Francisco 149 18 AM Senior
Cuvillo Cano, Ignacio Jose 14.9 18 AM Senior
1S 10:32 Fromberg Tietz, Cindy 13.3 16 RO Senior
Cevey Mendoza, Pedro Miguel 8.8 11 AM  Senior
Barroso Rubiales, Jose 15.0 18 AM Senior
Larrucea De La Rica, Javier 15.1 18 AM Senior
1T 10:41 Guirado Tirado, Felipe 15.2 18 AM  Senior
Garcia Ibafiez, Ana Maria 15.3 19 RO Senior
Gomez Pifiero, Carlos 16.1 19 AM Senior
1U 10:50 Anton Mas, Luis 16.4 20 AM Senior
Granja Paino, Jose Antonio 16.5 20 AM Senior
Ugarte Santo Tomas, Eduardo 16.5 20 AM Senior
Gonzalez Iglesias, Vicente 16.6 20 AM  Senior
1V 10:59 Trigo Casanueva, Ana 13.2 16 RO  Ssenior
Lopez Martin, Karin 14.3 18 RO Senior
Borrella Salas, Anastasia 16.5 20 RO  senior
Stephens Martin-Montalvo, Carolina 12.6 16 RO  Senior
1W 11:08 Sanchez Gonzalo, Rosa Maria 16.8 20 RO Senior
Serrano Sanchez, Damian 12.5 15 AM Mayor
Delgado Rojas, Eduardo 12.1 15 AM  Senior
Pons Quintana, Ramon 21.3 26 AM Senior
1X 11:17 Martin Zayas, Mercedes 16.8 20 RO  Senior
Jimenez Ruiz, Antonio 7.1 9 AM Senior
So, Sotheavy 13.1 16 RO Senior
Rodriguez Lago, Antonio 16.8 20 AM Senior
1Y 11:26 Ortega Gil, Jose 14.1 17 AM  Senior
Ortega Gil, Pedro 16.9 20 AM Senior
Velilla Muguruza, Fernando 15.6 19 AM Mayor
Calderon Torres, Javier 17.4 21 AM Senior

04/Jul/2025 14:37:20



17

1AA

1AB

1AC

1AD

1AE

1AF

1AG

11:35

11:44

11:53

12:02

12:11

12:20

12:29

12:38

TORNEQ ONDA CERQO 2025
HORARIO

Handicap Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

Agliera Merida, Rafael
Ballesta Causo, Jagoba
Lucha Fernandez, Jose Antonio

Olea Valoria, Asun

Aguirre Pascual, Eduardo
Gil Aranaga, Anouska
Mencia Martin, Fidel

Guerra Garcia, Sebastian

Sanmartin Sanz, Jesus
Cruz Castro, Juan Luis
Arrabal Sanchez, Gabriel

De La Vega Martinez-Atienza, Jose Ignacio

Gil Macias, Manuel
Troyano Moreno, Jose Luis

Gomez Rivero, Francisco

Cura Manso, Carmen Del
Aristegui Garcia, Alfonso
Gonzalez Martinez, Consuelo

Urrutia Retolaza, Mercedes

Echeverria Trueba, Paloma
Ricondo Mestre, Lorena
Benitez Barba, Macarena

Lezama Leguizamon Vicinay, Magdalen

Meier Roig, Enric
Burgues Hoyos, Javier
Guzman Garcia, Jose Luis

Gomez-Escolar Perez, Ignacio

Martin Gonzalez, Francisco Javier
Salcedo Villarias, Francisco Jose
Park, Sang Doo

Ahn, Yu Ree

17.6
16.5
17.8
18.3

10.7
18.4
18.1
18.5

18.5
11.5
16.8
18.5

18.6
16.3
18.7

16.3
19.2
111
19.3

19.5
19.3
19.4
18.1

18.0
215
27.3
27.3

18.9
20.0

8.1
20.3

21
17
19
22

13
22
22
22

22
14
20
22

22
20
23

20
23
14
23

24
23
23
22

22
26
33
33

23
24
10
24

AM
AZ
AZ
RO

AM
RO
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM

RO
AM
RO
RO

RO
RO
RO
RO

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
RO

Senior
Mayor
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Mayor
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Mayor

Senior
Senior
Senior

Mayor
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1AH

1Al

1AJ

1AK

1AL

1AM

1AN

1A0

12:47

12:56

13:05

13:14

13:23

13:32

13:41

13:50

TORNEQ ONDA CERQO 2025
HORARIO

Handicap Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

Bruno, Gianni
Ruggero, Lorena
Ruiloba Calzada, Jesus

Calvente Casas, Francisco Jose

Pajarifio Herman, Zarko
Espinosa Malpartida, Salvador
Reina Millan, Manuel

Espinosa Malpartida, Francisco

Ortega Corbacho, Carmen
Vinces De Rodriguez, Rosa
Mufioz Ortega, Juan Carlos

Pou Pirone, Richard

Figaredo Zeppenfeldt, Yvonne Beatriz
Garraus Esparza, Francisco Javier
Monahan, Malachy

Fahey, Marie

Gomez Toro, Juan
Lafuente Robledo, Jose Antonio
Tramullas Fernandez, Pilar

Herrero Martinez, Gema

Jordan, Marguerite
Arce Alonso, Marisol
Senach Pefia, Carlos

Lonergan, Margaret Ann

Alonso Rodriguez, Pedro Angel
Jimenez Marquez, Marilo
Urcelay Gonzalez, Begoiia

Crespo Candela, M? Dolores

Garcia Romero, Pablo Jesus
Isidro Benedito, Francisco
Cornejo Lopez, Javier

Serrano Diaz, Salvador

16.6
20.6
19.9
21.1

11.3
13.6
18.3
22.0

19.3
21.8
21.9
22.8

12.4
22.7
11.3
22.7

16.5
22.8
22.9
23.4

23.0
20.2
23.2
19.7

12.5
11.8
10.5
23.5

17.2
24.0

9.5
24.1

20
25
24
25

14
16
22
27

23
26
26
28

15
27
14
27

20
28
27
28

28
24
28
24

15
15
13
28

21
29
12
29

AM
RO
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

RO
RO
AM
AM

RO
AM
AM
RO

AM
AM
RO
RO

RO
RO
AM
RO

AM
RO
RO
RO

AM
AM
AM
AM

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Mayor
Senior

Mayor

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Mayor
Mayor
Senior

Senior

04/Jul/2025 14:37:20



1AP

1AQ

1AR

1AS

1AT

1AU

1AV

1AW

13:59

14:08

14:17

14:26

14:35

14:44

14:53

15:02

TORNEQ ONDA CERQO 2025
HORARIO

Handicap Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

Ibafiez Castillo, Angel
Gil Alvarez, Vicente
Montes-Jovellar Rovira, Francisco

Ortega Moreno, Jesus

Gross Alesanco, Jose Luis
Gross De Bethencourt, Gonzalo
Moreno Dolores, Juan

Paneque Paez, Miguel

Marques Gonzalez, Jose Luis
Barrutieta Perez, Esther
Elorza Bergareche, Antonio

Huesa Oderiz, Ana

Melgar Raya, Carlos

Sel Arias, M? Victoria
Gomez Alcantara, Salvador
Ramos Guillen, Elena
Bueno Quijada, Emilio
Coello Sanchez, M-. Paloma
Wilding, Philip

Clappison, Virginia

Song, Kwang Soo

Mata Alfambra, Alfredo
Gonzalez Redruello, Jesus Antonio

Alvarez Lopez, Felix

Villar Hidalgo, Nathalie
Vallejo Perez, Francisco Javier
Garcia Roberto, Maria Rosario

Bautista Caparros, Juana

Urra Huarte, Maria Eugenia
Irujo Mayo, Pedro Ramon
Jimenez Gomez, Juan

Moreno Quiros, Juana

23.9
22.6
25.8
26.1

11.6

5.4
12.1
26.2

22.0
22.8
26.0
26.5

19.8
19.9
20.2
34.3

22.8
26.7

8.0
28.3

14.4
26.5
26.5
28.4

27.7
21.1
28.4
29.0

28.8
24.2
29.3
30.1

29
27
31
32

14

15
32

27
27
31
32

24
24
24
41

22
32
10
34

17
32
32
34

33
25
34
34

34
23
29
36

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
RO
AM
RO

AM
RO
AM
RO

RO
RO
AM
RO

AM
AM
AM
AM

RO
AM
RO
RO

RO
RO
RO
RO

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Mayor
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Mayor

Senior
Senior
Senior

Mayor

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
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1AX 15:11

1AY 15:20

1AZ 15:29

1BA 15:38

TORNEQ ONDA CERQO 2025
HORARIO

Handicap Individual - Rcg Guadalmina - Sur

De Urtizberea Garcia-Andoin, M? Vic
Valencia Moreno, Guadalupe
Lopez Ochoa, Jaime Ignacio

Lopez Sarasa, Pablo

Marcos Conde, Antonio
Verdugo Guillen, Jose
Verdugo Bueno, Borja

Fernandez Medina, Luisa Carmen

Lora Jimenez, Aurelio
Sanchez Gomez, Oscar
Lopez Alvarez, Juan Antonio

Lussmaa, Jaanus

Mena Galiano, Diego
Poyet Dominguez, Gustavo
Dominguez Romero, Jose

Hurtado Dominguez, Jose Manuel

27.8
30.4
21.8
32.0

26.5
26.5
36.0
34.2

7.0
36.0
18.9
36.0

10.4
13.7
16.0
27.0

33
36
26
39

32
32
43
40

43
23
43

13
17
19
33

RO
RO
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
RO

AM
AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM

Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Mayor

Senior

Senior
Mayor
Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior

Mayor
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